

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 10000381096-MSC-DANAK-DNK Initial certification date: 10 December 2020 Valid: 10 December 2023 – 09 December 2026

This is to certify that the management system of

Niebuhr Gears A/S

La Cours Vej 8, 7430 Ikast, Denmark

P.no.: 1002336310 and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Occupational Health and Safety Management System standard:

DS/ISO 45001:2018 & Executive Order no. 1409 of 26.09.2020

This certificate is valid for the following scope: **Production of customer specific gears**

Place and date: Hellerup, 23 November 2023





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Tuborg Parkvej 8, 2., 2900 Hellerup, Denmark

Jesper Schultz Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance Denmark A/S, Tuborg Parkvej 8, DK-2900 Hellerup, Denmark - TEL: +45 39 45 48 00. http://assurance.dnv.com



Certificate no.: 10000381096-MSC-DANAK-DNK Place and date: Hellerup, 23 November 2023

Appendix to Certificate

Niebuhr Gears A/S

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	P-Number	Site Scope
Niebuhr Gears A/S	La Cours Vej 1, 7430 lkast, Denmark	1026559932	Production of customer specific gears
Niebuhr Gears A/S	La Cours Vej 8, 7430 lkast, Denmark	1002336310	Production of customer specific gears

